O A T E I N ^ / ^ SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

East/West Snê ' ~X County
Additional Well Location
"Work Type Code^ 1 2 Wen Type Code
O
1 5 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type'cdBe %S J^jtmnd Level Elevation
16Muttipk 1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor,̂
GKaybuzg vv\
<C " 2 0 Spud Date
Depth to ground water Distance from nearest fresh water wen Distance from nearest surface water '
P>Tf- \ «**- <ty«l}}Mii-\ 1 mikthirk fTay l | Pit Vnhim- hhk Drilling Mrthnri' JSp p i t
Closed-Loop System CD Fresh Water Q Brine Q KeseVOil-basedO Gas/Air CZI
'̂Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hot Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 9 5/8" 32# 450' 250 Surface
8 3/4" 20 & 23 # 4698' 1000 Surface
Paerrut Expir m 1 Year From Approval
Date Un! 3SS
anc ̂ Jtip̂ sed"il 2 2 Describe the proposed program If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
:w productive zone
Ktaathon OH plans to z»-cxir*>Lete tha South Btadoa Seven Rivers Queen lb. 1 WBW well to the Gtosyfauxg
fcnmtian. 'Ibis well was a water source well which provided water for the South Bunice Seven Rivers Qimni
unit. The wall is no longer needed in this capacity. Marathon proposes to maha use of the wellbore as test
well in the GtsrvbusEr- We are asking the wall be renamed to <^~rlfjr^*-° that i t not a unit well,
lte Grayburg recxxqpletion will be dona with a oast iron bridge plug sat 0 4140 above «ri«n«g San Andres
perfs, and the Grayburg then pertoaated from 3888 to 4115'.
I hereby certify that the tnfonnarton given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and behef. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines 0 a general permit Bai, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan]
Printed name: Charlies E . Rsndrix
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Title:
Title: Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: NOV 2 2 m Date:
11/14/2005
Phone:
713-296-2096 1Conditions of Approval:
Attached l~l
District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District H
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
nictrirt HI
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised June 10,2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
• AMENDED REPORT
1 API Number 2 Pool Code ^ 3 Pool Name
30-025-31733 Wildcat Grayburg
4 Property Code 5 Property Name
South Eunice (Dsn TJbit)
* Wen Number
1
7OGRlD No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
01363 Maxathrm oi l Company 3478'
10 Surface Location
UL or lot no.
J
Section